

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5191/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in SWP No.209/2005 and final order and judgment dated 5.9.2005 in Review SWP No.5 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report )

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder

Affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master